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Report 

Date: 

LEGE DOR 

Govt. Degree College Dooru observed World HIV/AIDS Day on 2nd Dec., 2024 with the aim to raise 

awareness about HIV/AIDS, to remember people who lost their precious lives to the disease and to take 
care of those who are currently living with this disease. The theme for the year 2024 was Take the Rights 

Path-My Health, My Right", which basically pinpoints the importance of equitable health facility and 
promotion of human rights in the efforts of fights against the menace of AIDS. The programme was 

coordinated by the Convener, Red Ribbon Club & NSS, Dr. Malik Yasir. Dr. Suhail Mir, Medical Oficer. 

Govt. Sub District Hospital Dooru was the invited guest speaker on this occasion. The speaker talked 
about the causes, incidence, cure and prevention of the Disease. The learned speaker advised the young 
boys and girls present, to be careful about the company they keep and avoid drugs because AIDS is also 

spreading by using infected syringes, a practice very common among drug addicts. Dr. Ummer Zargar, 
Assistant Professor Zoology also a delivered a detailed talk on this years theme "Take the Right Path". 
The concluding remarks was presented by Dr. Malik Yasir, in which he emphasized the need for cohesive 
mechanism to deal with fast spread of HIV/AIDS among adolescents and impressed upon the students 
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cn PreCauionary measure as suggested by the expert doctor. At the far end of the programme, there 

Was QA session, in which students raised various guestions to the expert and got satistactory nswerS. 

The voted of thankS was delivered by Dr. Malik Yasir. 
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The Principal, 
Government Dcgrec Collcge/ GCET 
UT of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Sub: 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

Directorate of Colleges 

Ref: 

Higher Education Department 

Observation of World AIDS Day - 2024. 

Sir/ Madam, 

letter No. JKACS/CAO/24/693-97 dated 12.1 1.2024 from J&K AIDS Control Socicly, 

Department of Hcalth and Medical Education, J&k. 

Apropos to the subject matter, 1st Decenmber is observed "World AIDS Day" every ycar 

all over the world with the objcctive of inculcating among the gencral masses the gravity ol thc 
problem and various prevcntive mcasurcs nccded to be adoptcd by thc responsiblc citizens. 

The World AIDS Day 2024 theme is "take the rights path'. The path that cnds AlDS is a 
rights path. Upholding the Unitcd Nations Declaration on Human Rights, and fostering 
inclusion of all communitics, arc cssential for ending AlDS, for ensuring sustainable 
development and for human sccurity. 

Accordingly, J&K AIDS Control Society (JKACS), H&ME Department is organizing a weck 
long activity in J&K to mark the cvent and accordingly all collcges in UT of J&K have becn 
requested to Observe World AlDS Day- 2024 any day by or before 07h December, 2024. 

The following activitics may boc organized at the Institution/ College I.evel: 

Candlclight Vigil/ Debate Competition/Poster Making Competition. 
P'acc Painting Compctition /Painting Compctition. 
Reel making/Rangoli Making Competition. 

Rally/Walkathon/ Forming Human Chain. 

You may opt minimum three activitics proposed above. Thc budget for the same should 
be limited to Rs. 5000/- (Rupees five thousand only). Sample of Banner and Certificate 
cncloscd. 

You arc also rcqucsted to scnd onc page report including number of youth reachcd 
alongwith 05 Geo-Tagged Photographs & 05 High Resolution Photographs for activities to the 
J&K AIDS Control Society through email on adyouthjksacs2023@gmail.com and copy to 
aashishsaraf2022@gmail.com enabling further transmission to National AIDS Control 
Organization (NACO0, MOH&FW, Govt. of ndia. 

You are also rcquested to upload the report along with 02 HD Photographs on the official 
Dircctorate Portal undcr module M13: College Activities. 

Enclosures: Samples of Banner & Certificatc. 

No.: DC-HE/K /2024/2124 

Yours Sincerely 

Dr. Sheikh Ajaz Bashir 
Director Collegcs, J&k 

Higher Education Department 

Dated:26-11-2024 
Kashmir: Campus S.P. College Srinagar, J&K 190001 | Jammu: 12C Extension Gandhi Nagar, Jammu. J8K 

180004www.jkhighereducation.nic.in | dir.he.jk@gmail.com | Ph: 9469000167 
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SDH Dooru. 

Sir, 

.Estb/4s 
The Medical Superintendent 

Subject: World AIDS Day. 

Oice of the Principal 
Government Degree College Dooru 

Anantnag JoK192211 
Attated wlth Untverslty of Kashmlr Brtnagar 

GOVT.(bLGRLRQRUHLzG. 
DORU SHAHABAD 

Copy to: 
1. Office records. 

NMC nCCTEDITED 

Apropos to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that the 
College is going to observe World AlDS Day on 2nd December 2024 
(Monday).The purpose of the event is to increase awareness among studernts and 
to sensitize them about AIDS. 

e-malli-prlncipal.gdedooruaymallssn 
webolte: gdcdooru.jk.gov.in 

In this conhection, you are requested to depute a medical officer to this 
college on the said date. 

Dated: 
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Venue: Conference Hall 

Programme Name: World HIVJAIDS Day 
Date: 21d Dec., 2024 

S/No 
1, 

Organisers: Red Ribbon & NSS 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

11.Muah at 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 

28. 

Government Degree College Dooru 
Jammu and Kashmir, 192211 

Dbservance of HIV/AIDS Day 

29. 

20. sha you 
21. |Muneels wgya 
22. Shwheada Shaag 

hsin 

30. 

Name of student 

31. 

Shahid Aypu 
Mohsm Hacsan 

Haai s ohi-cdin 
Damismund 

Buwhan Bilal 
Khald 

Huma. 

27. Hahm mut 

Student Attendance 

qain 

32. e 

fauen Hamedd 

Shaku husut 

Semester 

Sth 
Sth 
Stti 
33d 

Sth 

Stt 
Sth 
Sth 

Sth 

3Yd 

3Yd 

Sth 
Sth 

5th 

Roll No 

02 

31 
393 

621 
62D 
S64 

O6 

39 1 
S25 
305 
303 

634 

327 

Signature 

Bushe 
Khalid 

Mehesal 

Has 

eused 


